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Regular Town Council Meeting Agenda
February 21, 2023 at 6:30 PM
Ranchester Town Hall

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
1. Approval of Minutes February 7, 2023

Public Comment/Guest

Old Business

New Business

Mayors Report

Report on Projects (Engineer - Will Newbold)
2. Engineer's Report

Marshal's Report (Marshal - Spencer Kukuchka)
3. Marshal's Report

Special Committee Reports

Approval of Treasurer's Report (Treasurer - Barbara Brackeen-Kepley)
4. Approval of Treasurer's Report

Approval of Bills & Payroll
5. Approval of Bills
6. Approval of Payroll

Future Agenda

Adjournment

Future Town Council Meetings

Planning Commission Meeting

Jim Weaver-Chairperson Marlene Madden-Secretary

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwy.gov
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Regular Town Council Meeting Minutes
February 07, 2023 at 6:30 PM
Ranchester Town Hall

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

PRESENT

Mayor Peter Clark

Council Member Jeffrey Barron
Council Member Randy Sundquist
Council Member Jessica Weaver
Council Member Tracey Deromedi

STAFF

Clerk-Treasurer Barbara Brackeen-Kepley
Assistant Clerk Marlene Madden

Engineer Will Newbold

Marshal Spencer Kukuchka

GUEST

Brad Bauer, Jesse Ludikhuize, Joseph Beaudet, Under-Sheriff Johnston

Approval of Current Agenda

Amend the Agenda to include Adopt the Emergency Management Plan for the County as New
Business item 3.

Motion made by Council Member Barron to approve the agenda as amended, Seconded by
Council Member Sundquist.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council Member
Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
1. Approval of Minutes January 17, 2023

Motion made by Council Member Weaver, Seconded by Council Member Deromed.i.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council
Member Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Public Comment/Guest:

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwy.gov
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Old Business
New Business
2. Land and Trust

Brad Bauer updated the Council on Sheridan Community Land and Trust events and
projects. (See attached)

3. Jesse Ludikhuize Emergency Management Coordinator for the County briefed the

Council Emergency Operation Plan.

Motion made by Council Member Barron to approve the Emergency Operation Plan,
Seconded by Council Member Deromedi.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council
Member Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Mayors Report
Community Cupboard Report — see attached

Connor Park had a counter installed last year and it tracked 49,000 cars coming into the park
and counter was broke in July which was the busiest month of the season.

Fire District Workshop all attended had a good discussion will talk about it more during budget
workshop.

Professional Water and Wastewater Week is February 6-12, 2023. We would like to honor Gary
Madden and Mark Strauch for their hard work keeping our water safe.

Report on Projects (Engineer - Will Newbold
Engineer's Report - see attached
Marshal’s Report (Marshal - Spencer Kukuchka)
Marshal's Report - see attached
Special Committee Reports
Next TRVJPB will be Thursday February 16, 2023, 7PM at Ranchester Town Hall.
Approval of Treasurer’s Report (Treasurer - Barbara Brackeen-Kepley)

4. Approval of Treasurer's Report

Motion made by Council Member Barron, Seconded by Council Member Deromedi.

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwy.gov
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Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council
Member Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Budget Workshop will be on February 22, 2023 at 5:30PM — Open to Public

Approval of Bills & Payroll
5. Approval of Bills $35,237.86

Motion made by Council Member Barron, Seconded by Council Member Deromedi.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council
Member Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

6. Approval of Payroll $15,690.95

Motion made by Council Member Sundquist, Seconded by Council Member Weaver.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council
Member Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Future Agenda
Adjournment 7:20PM

Motion made by Council Member Sundquist, Seconded by Council Member Weaver.

Voting Yea: Mayor Clark, Council Member Barron, Council Member Sundquist, Council Member
Weaver, Council Member Deromedi

Future Town Council Meetings: February 21, March 7 & 21, 2023
Planning Commission Meeting: February 27, 2023 at 4:30PM

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwy.gov
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Council Members

Jeffrey Barron

Tracey Deromedi

Jessica Weaver

Randy Sundquist

The meeting was then adjourned on motion regularly made and seconded and

carried.

Peter Clark / Mayor

Barbara Brackeen-Kepley/Town Clerk

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwy.gov
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PO Box 695, Ranchester, WY 82839

Engineer’s Report
February 21, 2023

Projects

e  Wolf Creek Road Reconstruction Project (Sheridan County)
o Awarded to Wagner Ranch Services

e TR Pathway — 100% Design
o Design of project for construction drawings/manual is ongoing
= Project on track to be completed March of 2023

e Level 1 Water Study
o DOWL selected; waiting on contract

Grants/Loans

e ARPA Funding

o Application submitted for the purpose of: Replacement of Ranchester DIP Water

Transmission Main Project

Subdivisions
e Stoneridge Meadows Phase III Subdivision
o Underground utilities — First section of sanitary sewer installed
o Storm drainage — December 2022 to April 2023
o Road work — April 2023 to June 2023

WYDOT
e Work on this project ongoing

Phone (307) 655-2283 @ Fax (307) 655-3956
ranchesterwyoming.com
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PO Box 695, Ranchester, WY 82839

02/21/23 Marshal Report

Calls for Service
e Barking Dogs
e Suspicious Circumstance/Assist Sheriff’s Office
e Possible Larceny (under investigation)

Completed
e Owners of barking dogs contacted
e Assisted Sheriff’s Deputies with Suspicious Circumstance Call
e K9 Training in Gillette with B3 K9 and K9 teams from Crook and Weston Counties

Working On
e Budget for 2023-2024
e K09 Training and Certification
o Set for K9 mantrailing class, and possible certification by mid-May.

Marshal’s Message

“Be a good neighbor and dog owner.”

The term “noisy dog” includes any dog, which habitually,
constantly, or frequently disturbs the sleep, peace, or quiet of any
neighborhood or person at any time.

Phone (307) 655-2283  Fax (.8/7) 655-3956

ranchesterwyoming.com
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Ranchester

PO Box 695, Ranchester, WY 82839
Treasurers Report

February 21, 2023
2/7/12023 2/21/2023 NOTES

First Federal Bank & Trust
General Fund Checking $ 637,454.95 $ 702,655.46
Savings Acct Plant Investment Fees & Deprecation Funds $ 530,287.31 $ 530,287.31
CAP Tax Savings $ 806,198.95 $ 806,198.95

TOTAL $ 1,973,941.21 $ 2,039,141.72
Xpress Bill Pay Acct TOTAL g 51,504.32 $ 29,919.35
Cowboy State Bank
Rental Income/Economic Development $ 156,197.07 $ 158,097.05
Court Fines & Fees $ 2,116.49 $ 2,116.49

TOTAL $ 158,313.56 $ 160,213.54
Utility Deposits/DEPOSIT ACCOUNT $ 26,311.83 $ 26,311.83
Investment Accounts
WY Class Water/Sewer Plant Depreciation Acct $ 105,014.75 $ 105,014.75
Peaks-Income with Capital Preservation $ 250,559.36 $ 252,385.68 $127,202.22 moved to GF Checking 2/16/23

TOTAL $ 355,574.11 $ 357,400.43

TOTAL $ 2,539,333.20 $ 2,586,675.04

1ISI]

Barbara Brackeen-Kepley
Clerk-Treasurer
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TOWN OF RANCHESTER

Payment Approval Report - Council Approval
Report dates: 2/8/2023-2/21/2023

Page: 1
Feb 21, 2023 12:57PM

Report Criteria:
Detail report
Invoices with totals above $0 included
Paid and unpaid invoices included

Vendor Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided GL Account and Title
Invoice Amount
Blakeman Propane, Inc.
25 13123 Fire Hall (1/2 Expenses) 01/31/2023 00 00 31-41-490 FIRE DEPARTMENT
25 13123 Admin-Town Hall Propane 01/31/2023 4,706.86 00 10-41-210 UTILITIES
25 13123 Sewer/Lagoon-Propane 01/31/2023 00 00 52-70-210 UTILITIES
25 13123 Lift Stn/Rotary Pond-Propane 01/31/2023 .00 00 52-70-210 UTILITIES
25 13128 Maintenance-Propane 01/31/2023 1,438.35 .00 10-52-210 UTILITIES
25 13123 Water Plant-Propane 01/31/2023 2,397 .26 .00 51-71-210 UTILITIES
Total Blakeman Propane, Inc.: 8,642 47 00
City of Sheridan
50 1/31/23 Sanitation-Landfill 01/31/2023 5,393.08 .00 53-70-400 LANDFILL
Total City of Sheridan: 5,393.08 .00
CivicPlus LLC
388 251537 Municode Annual Self-Publishing 02/21/2023 1,200.00 .00 10-41-405 ADVERTISING & WEBSITE
Total CivicPlus LLC: 1,200.00 .00
CTA Technology LLC
426 1121 22-SHSP-RAN-PD-CYB - Data C 11/27/2022 6,600 00 6,600.00 02/08/2023 10-50-600 GRANT EXPENSES
Total CTA Technology LLC: 6,600 00 6,600 00
First Interstate Bank Purchase Card
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN GUARDIAN & RE  01/17/2023 1,596 00 1,596 00 01/17/2023 10-41-400 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/BACKL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER GUARDIAN 01/17/2023 1,596 00 1,596.00 01/17/2023 10-45-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/SUPPC
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL GUARDIAN & 01/17/2023 1,696 00 1,686.00 01/17/2023 10-50-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/BACKL
356 PC DEC 2022  PISTOL AMMO 01/17/2023 89 96 8996 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022 ROOF MOUNT BEACON LIGHT 01/17/2023 26.99 26,99 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022 LUNCH WITH LEGISLATORS 01/17/2023 20.00 20,00 01/17/2023 10-40-110 MAYOR & COUNCIL FEES
356 PC DEC 2022 BOBS CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 01/17/2023 169.95 169.95 01/17/2023 10-52-310 OPERATING SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022  TURN SIGNAL KIT FOR CAN AM 01/17/2023 299 95 29995 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN EMAIL SECURIT 01/17/2023 431.16 43116 01/17/2023 10-41-400 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/BACKL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER EMAIL SECU  01/17/2023 43116 431.16  01/17/2023 10-45-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/SUPP(
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL EMAIL SECU 01/17/2023 431.16 431.16  01/17/2023 10-50-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/BACKL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAYOR EMAIL SECURIT  01/17/2023 43116 43116  01/17/2023 10-40-500 COMMUNICATION/EMAILS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE EMAILS  01/17/2023 431186 43116 01/17/2023 10-52-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT EMAILS  01/17/2023 43116 43116 01/17/2023 51-71-230 COMMUNCATION
356 PC DEC 2022  WARNING BOOKS 01/17/2023 152.00 152.00 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN STAFF TRAINGI 01/17/2023 1427 14.27 01/17/2023 10-41-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER STAFF TRAI 01/17/2023 14.27 14.27 01/17/2023 10-45-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL STAFF TRAIN  01/17/2023 14.27 14,27 01/17/2023 10-50-500 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE STAFF T  01/17/2023 14.27 14.27  01/17/2023 10-52-220 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT STAFFT  01/17/2023 14 27 14.27 01/17/2023 51-71-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PC DEC 2022 MAINTENANCE SHIRTS-AARON 01/17/2023 86 60 86,60 01/17/2023 10-52-220 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN PEST CONTROL 01/17/2023 28 87 28,87 01/17/2023 10-41-220 CONTRACTED SERVICES/FEES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER PEST CONT  01/17/2023 28 87 28.87 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL PEST CONTR  01/17/2023 2888 28.88 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - LIBRARY PEST CONTR 01/17/2023 28 88 28.88 01/17/2023 10-41-550 LIBRARY EXPENSES
356 PC DEC 2022 BODY ARMOR PANELS 01/17/2023 434 21 43421 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
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TOWN OF RANCHESTER

Payment Approval Report - Council Approval
Report dates: 2/8/2023-2/21/2023

Page: 2
Feb 21, 2023 12:57PM

Vendor Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided GL Account and Title
Invoice Amount
356 PCDEC 2022  LINUX & WEB HOSTING RENEW  01/17/2023 26376 26376 01/17/2023 10-41-405 ADVERTISING & WEBSITE
356 PC DEC 2022  LIFT GATE CHARGE 01/17/2023 62.66 6266 01/17/2023 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 WINDOW LOCK ON CABOOSE 01/17/2023 5012 5012 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL PHONE (62 7 01/17/2023 11319 11319  01/17/2023 10-50-350 COMMUNICATION SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MAYOR PHONE (37 28%  01/17/2023 67.29 67.29 01/17/2023 10-40-500 COMMUNICATION/EMAILS
356 PCDEC 2022 CYLINDERS 01/17/2023 50.00 5000 01/17/2023 51-71-350 OPERATING EXPENSES
356 PC DEC 2022 FUEL 01/17/2023 6824 68.24 01/17/2023 10-50-400 FUEL
356 PCDEC 2022 CABOOSE RETURN 01/17/2023 81.11- 81.11- 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN TEXTMYGOV (20  01/17/2023 550.00 55000 01/17/2023 10-41-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER TEXTMYGO 01/17/2023 550 00 550.00 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE TEXTMY  01/17/2023 550.00 55000 01/17/2023 10-52-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL TEXTMYGOV 01/17/2023 55000 55000 01/17/2023 10-50-350 COMMUNICATION SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT TEXTMY  01/17/2023 550.00 55000 01/17/2023 51-71-230 COMMUNCATION
356 PC DEC 2022 HAND VAC FOR PLANT 01/17/2023 71.43 7143 01/17/2023 51-71-420 EQUIPMENT & REPAIR
356 PCDEC 2022 LOCK FOR CABOOSE DOOR 01/17/2023 19523 19523 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PCDEC 2022 CHRISTMAS DECOR 01/17/2023 3198 3198 01/17/2023 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 PHONE 01/17/2023 598 99 599.99 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022 METERS, RADIOS, PARTS 01/17/2023 588 70 588.70 01/17/2023 61-71-660 METERS RADIOS PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN TRAINING MEAL 01/17/2023 50.00 50.00 01/17/2023 10-41-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER TRAINING M  01/17/2023 5000 50.00 01/17/2023 10-45-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL TRAINING ME  01/17/2023 50.00 50.00 01/17/2023 10-50-500 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE TRAININ  01/17/2023 50 00 50.00 01/17/2023 10-52-220 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER TRAINING MEAL 01/17/2023 50 01 50.01 01/17/2023 51-71-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN TRAINING MEAL 01/17/2023 365 3.65 01/17/2023 10-41-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER TRAININGM  01/17/2023 365 365 01/17/2023 10-45-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL TRAINING ME  01/17/2023 365 365 01/17/2023 10-50-500 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE TRAININ  01/17/2023 365 365 01/17/2023 10-52-220 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER TRAINING MEAL 01/17/2023 364 364 01/17/2023 51-71-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PC DEC 2022 CABOOSE 01/17/2023 83 90 8390 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC DEC 2022 SUPPLIES FOR SNOW PLOW O  01/17/2023 10.08 10.08 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PCDEC 2022 PROPANE FOR HEAT IN CABOO  01/17/2023 1415 1415 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN MEETING MEAL (  01/17/2023 3333 3333 01/17/2023 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL MEETING ME  01/17/2023 3333 33.33 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 CUTTING EDGE FOR SNOW PL  01/17/2023 220.98 22098 01/17/2023 10-52-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER SHIRTS (75 01/17/2023 11475 114.75 01/17/2023 10-45-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE SHIRTS 01/17/2023 3825 3825 01/17/2023 10-52-220 OFFICE SUPPLIES & SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022 HEATER FOR CABOOSE 01/17/2023 24 99 2499 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN WAM TRAINING (  01/17/2023 235.00 23500 01/17/2023 10-41-270 TRAVELU/TRAINING
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - MAYOR/COUNCIL WAM 01/17/2023 295.00 29500 01/17/2023 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PCDEC 2022 WAM TRAINING 01/17/2023 410.00 41000 01/17/2023 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - CHEMICALS (97 38%) 01/17/2023 707.31 707.31 01/17/2023 51-71-320 CHEMICALS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - DELDRUMS (2.62%) 01/17/2023 19.00 19.00 01/17/2023 51-71-350 OPERATING EXPENSES
356 PCDEC 2022 AQUA HAWK & CHLORINE 01/17/2023 2,343 41 2,343.41 01/17/2023 51-71-320 CHEMICALS
356 PC DEC 2022 RADIO FOR SIDE BY SIDE 01/17/2023 399.00 39900 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PCDEC 2022 EQUIPMENT AND UNIFORM SHI  01/17/2023 226 45 22645 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 REPAIR BUSHINGS FOR GARB 01/17/2023 64.86 64.86 01/17/2023 53-70-420 EQUIPMENT & REPAIR
356 PC DEC 2022 HEATER FOR LAGOON 01/17/2023 157.00 157.00 01/17/2023 52-70-430 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
356 PCDEC 2022 SUPPLIES FOR PARADE OF LIG  01/17/2023 117.80 117.80 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PCDEC 2022 RADIATOR CAP FOR GARBAGE 01/17/2023 799 799 01/17/2023 63-70-420 EQUIPMENT & REPAIR
356 PCDEC 2022 OIL CHANGE 01/17/2023 8104 8104 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS FO  01/17/2023 33894 338.94 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC DEC 2022  SHOP SUPPLIES 01/17/2023 3792 3792 01/17/2023 10-52-310 OPERATING SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 WINDSHEILD CHIP REPAIR (GA  01/17/2023 50.00 5000 01/17/2023 53-70-420 EQUIPMENT & REPAIR
356 PC DEC 2022  WINDSHEILD CHIP REPAIR (TO  01/17/2023 5000 5000 01/17/2023 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022  FUEL 01/17/2023 67.14 67.14 01/17/2023 10-50-400 FUEL
356 PC DEC 2022 RADIO EQUIPMENT ANTENNA 01/17/2023 9.89 989 01/17/2023 10-50-8600 GRANT EXPENSES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN FAX (41.4%) 01/17/2023 13477 134.77 01/17/2023 10-41-230 COMMUNICATIONS

10
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Vendor Invoice Number Description’ Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid Voided GL Account and Title
Invoice Amount
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER PHONE (24 97%  01/17/2023 8127 8127 01/17/2023 51-71-230 COMMUNCATION
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE PHONE 01/17/2023 109 47 10947 01/17/2023 10-52-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN VOIP (60%) 01/17/2023 404 43 404 43 01/17/2023 10-41-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - LIBRARY VOIP (40%) 01/17/2023 269 62 26962 01/17/2023 10-41-550 LIBRARY EXPENSES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPEED LIMIT SIGNS FOR 5 MIL 01/17/2023 261 11 26111 01/17/2023 10-63-310 OPERATING SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022 HEATER FOR CABOOSE 01/17/2023 24.99 24.99 01/17/2023 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC DEC 2022 FRONT TIRES FOR 4 YARD INT 01/17/2023 841 28 84128 01/17/2023 10-52-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PC DEC 2022 SUPPLIES FOR PARADE OF LIG  01/17/2023 43.92 43,92 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PCDEC 2022 WIRELESS KEUBOARD & MOU 01/17/2023 99.90 9990 01/17/2023 51-71-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022  22-SHSP-RAN-PD-CYB 01/17/2023 9,279 00 9,279.00 01/17/2023 10-50-600 GRANT EXPENSES
356 PC DEC 2022  BALL VALVES 01/17/2023 971.00 971.00 01/17/2023 51-71-350 OPERATING EXPENSES
356 PCDEC 2022 HIGH MOUNTAIN HOLIDAY LUN  01/17/2023 1,120.92 1,12092 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC DEC 2022 METERS/PARTS 01/17/2023 2,700.00 2,700 00 01/17/2023 51-71-660 METERS RADIOS PARTS
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE MOWER 01/17/2023 97.87 97.87 01/17/2023 10-52-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT OIL & FIL  01/17/2023 14010 14010 01/17/2023 51-71-410 VEHICLE EXPENSE
356 PCDEC 2022 SCREEN PROTECTORS/CASE 01/17/2023 28.90 28.90 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022 HIGH MOUNTAIN HOLIDAY BAZ  01/17/2023 18.00 18.00 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PCDEC 2022 HIGH MOUNTAIN HOLIDAY BAZ  01/17/2023 6.00 6.00 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PCDEC 2022 CLOTHING 01/17/2023 103.94 103.94 01/17/2023 10-45-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022 BAZAAR SUPPLIES 01/17/2023 1198 11.88 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PCDEC 2022 STAFF/MAYOR SHIRTS & APRO  01/17/2023 20400 204.00 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC DEC 2022 01/17/2023 9.00 9.00 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PCDEC 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN WATER (33.33%) 01/17/2023 17.50 17.50 01/17/2023 10-41-220 CONTRACTED SERVICES/FEES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER WATER (33.3  01/17/2023 17 50 17.50 01/17/2023 10-45-350 SERVICES
356 PC DEC 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL WATER (33 3 01/17/2023 17.50 17.50 01/17/2023 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022 CORDS FOR SHOP USE 01/17/2023 27858 27858 01/17/2023 10-52-310 OPERATING SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 EXTERIOR TOWN HALLDECOR  01/17/2023 74 94 7494 01/17/2023 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 01/17/2023 69.04 69.04 01/17/2023 51-71-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCDEC 2022 SRUBBER PAD FOR CLEANING 01/17/2023 10 15 1015 01/17/2023 10-52-430 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
356 PC DEC 2022 FLOOR CLEANER FOR BIG RO 01/17/2023 25 96 2596 01/17/2023 10-52-430 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
356 PC DEC 2022 EMPLOYEE CHRISTMAS STOC 01/17/2023 23 65 2365 01/17/2023 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC DEC 2022 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS AN  01/17/2023 7476 7476 01/17/2023 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC DEC 2022 FUEL 01/17/2023 6130 61.30 01/17/2023 10-50-400 FUEL
356 PC NOV 2022 PARTS FOR CABOOSE 12/19/2022 7539 7539 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022 STORAGE CONTAINERS 12/19/2022 135 92 13592  12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC NOV 2022 BAZAAR SUPPLIES 12/19/2022 224 52 224.52 12/19/2022 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC NOV 2022 FLOOR CLEANING AT TOWN HA  12/19/2022 89 15 89.15 12/19/2022 10-41-430 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
356 PCNOV 2022 DOOR SWEEP FOR CABOOSE 12/19/2022 78.35 78.35 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PCNOV 2022 PROPANE FOR HEATER 12/19/2022 2499 2499 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022 STEEL FOR BAR IN CABOOSE 12/19/2022 252 30 25230 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PCNOV 2022 CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS AN 12/19/2022 653 76 65376 12/19/2022 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC NOV 2022 REPAIR ON 2003 GMC 1 TON 4 12/19/2022 38833 388.33  12/19/2022 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC NOV 2022 SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFT C 12/19/2022 1000 10.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PC NOV 2022  SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFT C 12/19/2022 1000 10.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PC NOV 2022 SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFTC 12/19/2022 10 00 10.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PC NOV 2022 SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFT C 12/19/2022 10.00 10.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PC NOV 2022 AIRFILTERS FOR MOWER 12/19/2022 14 99 1499 12/19/2022 10-52-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PC NOV 2022 CAN AM REPLACEMENT PARTS 12/19/2022 8299 8299 12/19/2022 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PCNOV 2022 ENGINEER FUEL 12/19/2022 86.80 86,80 12/19/2022 10-45-500 FUEL
356 PCNOV 2022 SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFTC 12/19/2022 10.00 10.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PC NOV 2022 OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/19/2022 110 21 11021 12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCNOV 2022 VEST CARRIER UNIFORM 12/19/2022 163 00 163.00 12/19/2022 10-50-300 EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
356 PCNOV 2022 TOUCHPADS FOR RADIOS 12/19/2022 264 30 26430 12/19/2022 51-71-660 METERS RADIOS PARTS
356 PC NOV 2022 SENIOR CENTER MEAL GIFTC 12/19/2022 50 00 50.00 12/19/2022 31-41-460 OTHER
356 PCNOV 2022 22-SHSP-RAN-PD-CYB (COUNCI  12/19/2022 1,164 92 1,164 92 12/19/2022 10-50-600 GRANT EXPENSES
356 PCNOV 2022 CUTTING EDGE FOR SNOW PL 12/19/2022 191 88 191.88 12/19/2022 10-52-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PCNOV 2022 SCREWS FOR CABOOSE 12/19/2022 32.08- 32,08- 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
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Item 5.

TOWN OF RANCHESTER

Payment Approval Report - Council Approval
Report dates: 2/8/2023-2/21/2023

Page: 4
Feb 21, 2023 12:57PM

Vendor Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided GL Account and Title
Invoice Amount
356 PC NOV 2022 CHLORINE CYLINDERS 12/19/2022 5000 5000 12/19/2022 51-71-350 OPERATING EXPENSES
356 PCNOV 2022 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/19/2022 28.00 2800 12/19/2022 10-40-110 MAYOR & COUNCIL FEES
356 PCNOV 2022 CABOOSE PARTS 12/19/2022 30.26 3026 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT -BAZAAR DECORATION ( 12/19/2022 59 99 5999 12/19/2022 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES (650  12/19/2022 168 .95 16895 12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCNOV 2022  SPLIT -TR GAS BILLING ENVEL 12/19/2022 3096 3096 12/19/2022 54-70-950 BILLING EXPENSES
356 PC NOV 2022 MATERIALS FOR CABOOSE 12/19/2022 16.85 16.85 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022 DOOR KNOBS FOR CABOOSE 12/19/2022 163.04 163.04 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN COFFEE (54 42%  12/19/2022 38.18 38.18  12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - TR GAS BILLING PAPER 12/19/2022 31.98 3198 12/19/2022 54-70-950 BILLING EXPENSES
356 PC NOV 2022 PAPER TOWELS 12/19/2022 13076 13076  12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PCNOV 2022 CAN AM SIDE BY SIDE CAB AN 12/19/2022 2,042 50 2,04250 12/19/2022 10-62-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PC NOV 2022  FALL WAM FUEL 12/19/2022 98.05 98.05 12/19/2022 10-41-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PCNOV 2022 OFFICE CHAIRS 12/19/2022 258 99 25899 12/19/2022 10-41-260 OFFICE SUPPLIES
356 PC NOV 2022 WORK ON MAINTENANCE TRU 12/19/2022 4,305.08 4,305.08 12/19/2022 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN FAX (41.55%) 12/19/2022 13523 13523  12/19/2022 10-41-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE PHONE 12/19/2022 108.98 10898 12/19/2022 10-52-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT PHONE (  12/19/2022 8127 8127 12/19/2022 51-71-230 COMMUNCATION
356 PC NOV 2022 OIL CHANGE ON ONE TON TRU  12/19/2022 70.24 7024 12/19/2022 10-52-410 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/PARTS
356 PC NOV 2022 CRAFT BAZAAR DECORATIONS 12/19/2022 540.57 540,57 12/19/2022 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC NOV 2022 HIGH MOUNTAIN HOLIDAY BAZ 12/19/2022 480 40 48040 12/19/2022 31-41-720 ACTIVITIES
356 PC NOV 2022 22 SHSP-RAN-PD-CYB:WTP CY 12/19/2022 2,086 00 2,086.00 12/19/2022 10-50-600 GRANT EXPENSES
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - ENGINEER TIME BLOCK 12/19/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 12/19/2022 10-45-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/SUPPC
356 PCNOV 2022  SPLIT - ADMIN TIME BLOCK (20 12/19/2022 1,000.00 1,000.00 12/19/2022 10-41-220 CONTRACTED SERVICES/FEES
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - MARSHAL TIME BLOCK 12/19/2022 1,000.00 1,00000 12/19/2022 10-50-370 COMPUTER PROGRAMS/BACKL
356 PCNOV 2022  SPLIT - MAINTENANCE TIME BL  12/19/2022 1,000 00 1,00000 12/19/2022 10-52-230 COMMUNICATIONS
356 PC NOV 2022  SPLIT - WATER PLANT TIME BL 12/19/2022 1,000 00 1,00000 12/19/2022 51-71-220 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
356 PCNOV 2022 REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR EL 12/19/2022 479.60 47960 12/19/2022 10-63-420 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/PAI
356 PCNOV 2022 FALL WAM FUEL 12/19/2022 102 53 10253 12/19/2022 10-41-270 TRAVEUTRAINING
356 PC NOV 2022  FALL WAM 12/19/2022 258 00 25800 12/19/2022 10-41-270 TRAVEL/TRAINING
356 PCNOV 2022 FALL WAM FUEL 12/19/2022 33 96 3396 12/19/2022 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC NOV 2022 FALL WAM FUEL 12/19/2022 2320 2320 12/19/2022 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC NOV 2022 FUEL 12/19/2022 58 97 58 97 12/19/2022 10-50-400 FUEL
356 PC NOV 2022 FALL WAM MOTEL 12/19/2022 258 00 258.00 12/19/2022 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC NOV 2022 TRAINING FOR ROBERTS MOS 12/19/2022 19 99 1999 12/19/2022 31-41-510 MOSQUITO CONTROL
356 PCNOV 2022 SHOP TOOL REPLACEMENT 12/19/2022 96.99 96 99  12/19/2022 31-41-400 NEW EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
356 PC NOV 2022  FALL WAM FUEL 12/19/2022 2044 2044 12/19/2022 10-40-300 TRAINING/TRAVEL
356 PC NOV 2022 TRAINING FOR ROBERTS LICE 12/19/2022 246 10 24610 12/19/2022 31-41-510 MOSQUITO CONTROL
356 PCNOV 2022 WINDOWS ON CABOOSE 12/19/2022 20.00 20.00 12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022 RECERTIFICATION FOR ROBER  12/19/2022 174.24 17424  12/19/2022 31-41-510 MOSQUITO CONTROL
356 PC NOV 2022 INTERIOR PARTS FOR CABOOS  12/19/2022 56.13 56.13  12/19/2022 10-70-300 OTHER ECONOMIC PROJECTS
356 PC NOV 2022 EQUIPTMENT RENTAL FORINS  12/19/2022 390 00 39000 12/19/2022 10-52-435 PARK EXPENSES/UTILITIES
356 PCNOV 2022 5 GALLON WATER BOTTLES 12/19/2022 35.00 3500 12/19/2022 10-41-220 CONTRACTED SERVICES/FEES
356 PC NOV 2022 EMAIL SECURITY, ESSENTIALS 12/19/2022 255.58 25558  12/19/2022 10-40-500 COMMUNICATION/EMAILS
356 PC NOV 2022 EMAIL UPDATES & SECURITY 12/19/2022 8519 8519 12/19/2022 10-40-500 COMMUNICATION/EMAILS
Total First Interstate Bank Purchase Card: 60,404.98 60,404.98
One-Call of Wyoming
144 66245 Water Department 50% 02/06/2023 32.75 00 51-71-220 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
144 66245 Sewer Department 50% 02/06/2023 3275 00 52-70-520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Total One-Call of Wyoming: 65 50 00
Pace Analytical Services LLC
421 626,627,721,72 Water Samples & Testing 02/16/2023 579 90 00 51-71-220 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
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Item 5.

TOWN OF RANCHESTER

Payment Approval Report - Council Approval

Report dates: 2/8/2023-2/21/2023

Page: 5
Feb 21, 2023 12:57PM

Vendor Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid  Voided GL Account and Title
Invoice Amount
Total Pace Analytical Services LLC: 579 90 00
Stantec Consulting Services Inc
469 2037076 Transportation Master Plan Projec  02/01/2023 7,856.02 7,856.02 02/08/2023 41-40-320 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJE
Total Stantec Consulting Services Inc: 7,856 .02 7,856.02
WWC Engineering
401 214180014 12" Water Main Proj 2021418 01/31/2023 2,300.90 2,300.90 02/08/2023 41-40-320 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJE
Total WWC Engineering: 2,300 90 2,30090
Wyoming Workers' Compensation
66 MO01/23 Worker's Comp Monthly Payment 02/01/2023 1,740.73 1,740.73  02/08/2023 10-22300 WORKER'S COMPENSATION PA’
Total Wyoming Workers' Compensation: 1,74073 1,74073

Grand Totals:

— L= \
Barsara A, Brackeen-Kepley
Clerk/Treasurer

; 94,683 58 | 78,902.63

N~

Report Criteria:
Detail report
Invoices with totals above $0 included
Paid and unpaid invoices included
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Item 6.

Town of Ranchester

Check Register - Council Report
Pay Period Dates: 02/06/2023 - 02/19/2023

Page: 1
Feb 21, 2023 1:52PM

Report Criteria:

Includes the following check types:

Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

Includes unprinted checks

Department

Pay Period  Journal Check
Date Code Issue Date
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023
02/19/2023 PC 02/24/2023

Grand Totals:

Admin/1041

Admin/1041

ELECTED OFFICIALS
ELECTED OFFICIALS
ELECTED OFFICIALS
ELECTED OFFICIALS
ELECTED OFFICIALS
ENGINEER

HEA, REC,PARKS/1052
HEA, REC,PARKS/1052
HEA, REC,PARKS/1052
TOWN MARSHAL
WATER/SEWER
WATER/SEWER

Check Payee
Number ID Description GL Account Amount
2242023 5 01-10120 1,441.44-
2242023 36 10-22400 1,325.75-
2242023 137 01-10120 78.50-
2242023 138 10-40-110 78.50-
2242023 107 01-10120 78.50-
2242023 106 10-40-110 78.50-
2242023 17 01-10120 817.08-
2242023 35 53-70-110 1,972.09-
2242023 31 10-52-110 1,482.74-
2242023 10 10-65-110 1,216.97-
2242023 8 10-63-110 1,217.63-
2242023 37 10-22450 1,657.29-
2242023 34 10-52-110 1,563.70-
2242023 30 10-52-110 2,023.56-
14,932.25-
14
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Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}

Item 6.

Town of Ranchester

Check Register - Council Report
Pay Period Dates: 02/06/2023 - 02/19/2023

Page: 2
Feb 21, 2023 1:52PM

Report Criteria:
Includes the following check types:
Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void
Includes unprinted checks
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